CAFC Ffair Aeaf 2024 ~ RWAS Winter Fair 2024

Results

SHEEP SECTION | ADRAN Y DEFAID

PAIRS YOUNG HANDLERS' COMPETITION |
CYSTADLEUAETH PAR O DRINWYR IFANC

Class: 60
Sheep Pairs Young Handler Competition

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Morgan & Anthony, Pembrokeshire 314
2 Kaiden & Joshua Witcomb, Powys 313
3 Deian & Bleddyn Williams & Davies, Ceredigion 311
4 lestyn & lwan Dillon, Carmarthenshire 303
5 Hari & Ela Williams, Ceredigion 312
6 Elliw Grug & Tomi Davies & Hughes, Ceredigion 300

ANY PURE NATIVE HILL AND UPLAND BREEDS SECTION | ADRAN
BRIDIAU MYNYDD AC UCHELDIR PUR

Class: 61
One Pair of Kerry Hill Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 | T Davies & Son, Powys 315

2 Robert & Sarah Garth & Priestley, North Yorkshire 317

3 John & Jannette Croose, Herefordshire 314

4 E & J Jones, Carmarthenshire 318

Class: 62

One Pair of Hill Radnor Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Martha Duggan, Powys 321
2 | T Davies & Son, Powys 319
3 Vivian Howells, Herefordshire 322
4 A E Howells & Son, Herefordshire 323
5 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 320
6 M & E Stephens, Powys 325



Class: 63
One Pair of Brecknock Hill Cheviot Lambs. (To be predominantly white)

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 G J & G G Morris, Powys 335

2 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 328

3 Daniel Jerman, Powys 332

4 L G & R J Jones, Powys 333

5 JM & S M Rowlands, Powys 336

6 Jill Alty Evans, Powys 329

Class: 64

One Pair of North Country Cheviot Lambs. (Park Type)

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Gwynne & Linda Davies, Ceredigion 340

2 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 347

3 Daniel Jerman, Powys 343

4 Vivian Howells, Herefordshire 342

5 Ben Howells, Herefordshire 341

Class: 65

One Pair of Beulah Speckled Face Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 351

2 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 354

3 Mollie Wilson, Powys 355

4 | T Davies & Son, Powys 350

5 M & E Stephens, Powys 353

6 Rowan Wilson, Powys 356

Class: 66

Any other Pair of a British Native Pure Hill and Upland breed not included above

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 362

2 Tomos Ellis, Conwy 359

3 Enfys Williams, Sir Gar 367

4 Mair James, Carmarthenshire 361

5 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 368

6 G & E Lloyd, Carmarthenshire 365

Class: S.67

RWAS award, rosette and £25 for the Champion Exhibit in this Section. RWAS award, rosette and £15 for the
Reserve Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Gwynne & Linda Davies, Ceredigion 340

2 | T Davies & Son, Powys 315



PURE LOWLAND BREEDS SECTION |

ADRAN BRIDIA

Class: 68
One Pair of Lleyn Lambs

Position
1
2
3

Class: 69
One Pair of LIanwenog L

Position

N o 0o~ WN P

Class: 70

U PUR YR ISELDIR

Exhibitor

Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire

Arfon Wyn Hughes, Gwynedd

Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys

ambs

Exhibitor

Gethin Hatcher, Ceredigion

Morgan & Anthony, Pembrokeshire

H & L Jenkins, Ceredigion

L & B Watts, Pembrokeshire

Gareth, Wendy & Iwan Evans, Ceredigion
Euros & Janet Davies, Ceredigion

J & M Green, Ceredigion

One Pair of Coloured Ryeland Lambs

Position

© 00 NOoO O~ WN PP

Class: 71

Exhibitor

| T Davies & Son, Powys

William Pugh, Herefordshire

Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys

S S Savidge & Son, Monmouthshire

J & C Chetwynd-Jones CwmcElyn Flock, Ceredigion
Richard Whitticase, Powys

A & C Pateman Ryelands, Ceredigion

Paul Hancox, Worcestershire

Emily Pritchard, Herefordshire

One Pair of Poll Dorset/Dorset Horns Lambs

Position

N o 0o~ WN P

Class: 72

Exhibitor

Daniel Jerman, Powys

Matt & Louise Gray & Crowther, Herefordshire
Sian Downes, Ceredigion

E & J Jones, Carmarthenshire

Ffion James, Ceredigion

Geriant Jones, Ceredigion

Paul Hancox, Worcestershire

One Pair of Suffolk Lambs

Position
1

Exhibitor
I T Davies & Son, Powys

Catalogue #
370
371
372

Catalogue #
377
373
378
379
375
374
376

Catalogue #
381

386
389
387
380
388
384
383
385

Catalogue #
397
394
392
398
396
399
395

Catalogue #
402



2 Michael Pugh, Herefordshire 407
3 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 403
4 Robert & Sarah Garth & Priestley, North Yorkshire 404
5 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 409
6 D Huw Jones, Ceredigion 405
7 Gethin Davies, Ceredigion 401
Class: 73

One Pair of Ryeland Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 William Pugh, Herefordshire 414

2 Ann Davies, Powys 411

3 J & C Chetwynd-Jones Cwm Celyn Flock, Ceredigion 410

4 Mair James, Carmarthenshire 413

5 Paul Hancox, Worcestershire 412

Class: 74

One Pair of Southdown Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Hywel Williams, Carmarthenshire 423

2 Huw & Kate Williams, Carmarthenshire 422

3 Sophie Long, Herefordshire 418

4 Katherine & Lindsay Price & Parry, Powys 420

5 Geriant Jones, Ceredigion 417

6 D E & D Williams, Ceredigion 421

Class: 75

One Pair of Jacob Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Vivian Howells, Herefordshire 427

2 Paul Hancox, Worcestershire 426

3 Gwenllian Evans, Aberystwyth 425

Class: 76

Any Pair of a Pure Lowland breed not included above

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Aled & Cenin Thomas, Anglesey 432

2 Benjamin Clay, Herefordshire 429

3 Daniel Jerman, Powys 431

4 Paul Hancox, Worcestershire 430

Class: S.77

RWAS award, rosette and £25 for the Champion Exhibit in this Section. RWAS award, rosette and £15 for the
Reserve Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 William Pugh, Herefordshire 414
2 Ann Davies, Powys 411



PURE WELSH MOUNTAIN BREEDS SECTION |
ADRAN BRIDIAU MYNYDD CYMREIG PUR

Class: 78
One Pair of South Wales Mountain Lambs

Position Exhibitor

Williams Partners, Mid Glamorgan
Tomos Rhys Hulme, Ceredigion

H O Vicary & Son, Gwent

Davies & Millichap, Rhondda Cynon Taf
Evan Stead, Mid-Glamorgan

Thomas Evans, Ceredigion
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Class: 79
One Pair of Tregaron Welsh Mountain Lambs

Position Exhibitor

R & C Pugh-Davies, Carmarthenshire
Ifan Davies, Ceredigion

Milwyn Davies, Ceredigion

Tomos Rhys Hulme, Ceredigion
Gwen Samuel, Powys

E D & T Jones, Ceredigion

o OB~ W N B

Class: 80
One Pair of Talybont Welsh Mountain Lambs

Position Exhibitor

1 Kyle Mantle, Powys

2 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys
3 Olivia Hirst, Rhondda Cynon Taf

4 M & E Stephens, Powys

5 Vivian Howells, Herefordshire

Class: 81
One Pair of Black Welsh Mountain Lambs

Position Exhibitor

Cennydd Thomas, Carmarthenshire

Firth Flock, Denbighshire

Poppy Clatworthy, Gwent

J & M Green, Ceredigion

Darren & Sian Hayward, Vale Of Glamorgan

OO O WON B

Will & Sam Workman, Powys

Class: 82
One Pair of Badger Face Welsh Mountain - Torddu Lambs

Position Exhibitor

1 J R Joseph & Co, Powys

2 Kay Richardson, Monmouthshire
3 Kevin Davies, Carmarthenshire
4 Dylan Davies, Carmarthenshire

Catalogue #
434
443
448
433
446
438

Catalogue #
460
452
453
456
461
458

Catalogue #
464
466
462
465
463

Catalogue #
489
467
469
475
478
494

Catalogue #
517
522
500
499



5
6

Class: 83

Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire
Kyle Mantle, Powys

One Pair of Badger Face Welsh Mountain - Torwen Lambs

Position

o O~ W N B

Class: 84

Exhibitor

Jill Alty Evans, Powys

Sion Evans, Carmarthenshire

E & J Jones, Carmarthenshire

Lowri Lewis, Carmarthenshire

Eryn Stephens, Powys

Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys

One Pair of Balwen Welsh Mountain Lambs

Position

o O~ WN B

Class: 85

Exhibitor

D P Jones, Carmarthenshire

Gerwyn & Tania Jones, Ceredigion
Paul Hancox, Worcestershire

Zahvia Paewai-Jones, Carmarthenshire
Vivian Howells, Herefordshire

Carys Evans, Carmarthenshire

One Pair of Welsh Hill Speckled Face Lambs

Position

o Ok~ WN B

Class: 86

Exhibitor

CL &M M Lewis & Davies, Ceredigion
Daniel Jerman, Powys

Milwyn Davies, Ceredigion

A G Roberts, Powys

Aled & Cenin Thomas, Anglesey

E D & T Jones, Ceredigion

One Pair of Welsh Mountain (Pedigree) Lambs

Position

OO O WON B

Class: 87

One Pair of Welsh Mountain (Hill Flock) Lambs representing traditional breed characteristics.

Position
1

a b~ WDN

Exhibitor

Mona Williams, Conwy

Katie Lewis, West Glamorgan
Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire

G & S Bowden, West Glamorgan
Emyr Evans, Denbighshire
David Allan Williams, Gwynedd

Exhibitor

Tomos Rhys Hulme, Ceredigion
Thomas Evans, Ceredigion
Daniel Jerman, Powys

Dafydd Davies, Gwynedd

Iwan Roberts, Powys

501
519

Catalogue #
529
531
534
536
537
539

Catalogue #
545
546
543
547
544
540

Catalogue #
556
553
551
557
559
555

Catalogue #
568
565
562
560
564
567

Catalogue #
571
570
572
569
576



6 A G Roberts, Powys 575

Class: 88
Any pair of A Pure Welsh Mountain breed not included above

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 578
Class: S.89

RWAS award, rosette and £25 for the Champion Exhibit in this Section. RWAS award, rosette and £15 for the
Reserve Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Williams Partners, Mid Glamorgan 434
2 Cennydd Thomas, Carmarthenshire 489

PURE CONTINENTAL BREEDS SECTION |
ADRAN BRIDIAU CYFANDIROL PUR

Class: 90
One Pair of Pure British Traditional Texel Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 G & H Davies, Powys 580

2 Dyfan Evans, Denbighshire 581

3 W A & A J Windsor, Carmarthenshire 588

4 Tomos Rhys Hulme, Ceredigion 584

5 John Hughes, Powys 583

6 Anthony Turner, Powys 587

Class: 91

One Pair of Dutch Texel Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 R Hall & Son, Carlisle 592

2 Dyfan Evans, Denbighshire 590

3 W A & A J Windsor, Carmarthenshire 596

4 Steve & Sara Gibbons, Powys 591

5 Hywel Williams, Carmarthenshire 595

6 N & L Standring, Herefordshire 593

7 Andrew James Amor, Gloucester 589

Class: 92

One Pair of Blue Texel Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 G T Davies, Powys 602
2 Enfys Williams, Sir Gar 611
3 Hywel Williams, Carmarthenshire 612
4 Nina Smith, Gloucestershire 610
5 Shauna Evans, Powys 603
6 Tim Bodily, Monmouthshire 599
7 Austen & Michelle Lockyer, Somerset 608



Class: 93
One Pair of Beltex Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 E F Gittoes & Son, Powys 620

2 Owen & Rachel Watkins, Herefordshire 626

3 Hywel Williams, Carmarthenshire 629

4 Robert & Sarah Garth & Priestley, North Yorkshire 618

5 R Hall & Son, Carlisle 622

6 I T Davies & Son, Powys 617

7 Steve & Sara Gibbons, Powys 619

Class: 94

One Pair of Badger Face Texel/Dassenkop Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Antony Thompson, Lancashire 634

2 Enfys Williams, Sir Gar 635

3 Steve & Sara Gibbons, Powys 631

4 Austen & Michelle Lockyer, Somerset 633

5 I D & S B James, Powys 632

Class: 94.1

One Pair of Dutch Spotted lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Steve & Sara Gibbons, Powys 639

2 Julie Daniell, South Gloucestershire 638

4 Paul Barnsley, Anglesey 636

5 Dafydd Brown, Gwent 637

6 Vivian Howells, Herefordshire 640

Class: 95

One Pair of a Pure Continental breed not included above

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Owen Phillips, Herefordshire 648

2 Endaf Jones & Carwen Morgan, Conwy 647

3 Rebecca Armstrong, Herefordshire 644

4 Sally Shone, Cheshire 649

5 Arfon Wyn Hughes, Gwynedd 646

6 D J Gwynne, Powys 645

Class: S.96

RWAS award, rosette and £25 for the Champion Exhibit in this Section. RWAS award, rosette and £15 for the
Reserve Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 E F Gittoes & Son, Powys 620
2 R Hall & Son, Carlisle 592



CROSSBRED SECTION |
ADRANY CROESFRIDIAU

Class: 97
One Pair of Continental (Sire/Ram) x Welsh Mountain or Speckled Face (Dam/Ewe) lambs.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Shauna Evans, Powys 656

2 Jill Alty Evans, Powys 654

3 Enfys Williams, Sir Gar 665

4 Daniel Jerman, Powys 660

5 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 652

6 Darren & Sian Hayward, Vale Of Glamorgan 659

Class: 98

One Pair of Welsh Half-Bred lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 S M Rowlands, Powys 671

2 Emily Pritchard, Herefordshire 669

3 Sharon Richards, Herefordshire 670

Class: 99

One Pair of Welsh Mule lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 674

2 Gwen Samuel, Powys 677

3 Robert Lewis, Powys 676

4 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 679

5 Vivian Howells, Herefordshire 673

6 M & E Stephens, Powys 678

Class: 100

One Pair of Welsh Mountain or Speckled Face (Dam/Ewe) X Suffolk (sire/Ram) lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 684

2 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 686

3 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 682

4 Nerys Lewis, Monmouthshire 685

Class: 101

One Pair of lambs, NOT containing any Continental breeding, not eligible for the above classes

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 691
2 Katherine & Lindsay Price & Parry, Powys 692
3 llan Ifans, Conwy 690
4 Andrew James Amor, Gloucester 687
5 Gwilym & Elizabeth Williams & Rees, Powys 693
6 B L & J E Jones, Conwy 482



Class: S.102
RWAS award, rosette and £25 for the Champion Exhibit in this Section.RWAS award, rosette and £15 for the
Reserve Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 691
2 S M Rowlands, Powys 671

BUTCHERS’ WEIGHTS SECTION |
ADRAN PWYSAU'R CIGYDD

Class: 103
One pair of Lambs. Lambs entered into this class will be split into their weight sections

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Owen & Rachel Watkins, Herefordshire 754

2 Dylan Davies, Carmarthenshire 704

3 Dyfan Evans, Denbighshire 716

4 Philip Houldey, Gloucestershire 732

5 Dafydd Evans, Denbighshire 713

6 James Daniell, South Gloucestershire 699

7 Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire 711

Class: 103.01

Butchers Weights 74 - 79.5kg

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Dyfan Evans, Denbighshire 715

2 Robert & Sarah Garth & Priestley, North Yorkshire 718

3 Steve & Sara Gibbons, Powys 722

4 Philip Houldey, Gloucestershire 733

5 Geraint Davies, Powys 707

6 Antony Thompson, Lancashire 749

7 Owen & Rachel Watkins, Herefordshire 753

Class: 103.02

Butchers Weights 80 - 85.5kg

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Dyfan Evans, Denbighshire 714

2 R Hall & Son, Carlisle 730

3 Tirion Griffiths, Denbighshire 726

4 Geraint Davies, Powys 705

5 James Daniell, South Gloucestershire 700

6 C & H Paddock, Shropshire 744

Class: 103.03

Butchers Weights 86 - 90.5kg

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Geraint Davies, Powys 706
2 Austen & Michelle Lockyer, Somerset 741



Dyfan Evans, Denbighshire

Daniel Jerman, Powys

Antony Thompson, Lancashire

Neil Dillon, Carmarthenshire

Austen & Michelle Lockyer, Somerset
Robert Lewis, Powys

D E & D Williams, Ceredigion
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Class: 103.04
Butchers Weights 91 - 97kg

Position Exhibitor
R Hall & Son, Carlisle

E F Gittoes & Son, Powys

Robert & Sarah Garth & Priestley, North Yorkshire
J & C Griffiths, Powys

Owen Phillips, Herefordshire

Cai & Sophie Davies, Powys

Tirion Griffiths, Denbighshire

N o oA WN P

Class: 103.05
Butchers Weights 97.1 - 110kg

Position Exhibitor

Tirion Griffiths, Denbighshire

R Hall & Son, Carlisle

Geraint Davies, Powys

Tim Bodily, Monmouthshire

Daniel Jerman, Powys

Robert & Sarah Garth & Priestley, North Yorkshire
Daniel Jerman, Powys

N o oA W N P

Class: 104

One Pair of Wether Lambs 110kg or under, untrimmed except for squaring of the tail. (Entries in this class are

not permitted to enter any other class).

Position Exhibitor

1 R Hall & Son, Carlisle

2 James Daniell, South Gloucestershire
3 C & H Paddock, Shropshire

4 Geraint Davies, Powys

5 Antony Thompson, Lancashire

6 Cai & Sophie Davies, Powys

7 Tomos Rhys Hulme, Ceredigion
Class: 105

One Pair of Lambs, any weight, untrimmed except for squaring of the tail, owned, entered and shown by the
exhibitor.

Position Exhibitor

1 J & C Griffiths, Powys

2 Tomos Ellis, Gwynedd

3 Morgan & Anthony, Pembrokeshire

4 Will Morgan, Monmouthshire

717
735
751
712
742
740
759

Catalogue #
728

723
720
724
745
702
725

Catalogue #
727

729
708
696
736
721
738

Catalogue #
766
763
768
765
769
764
767

Catalogue #
773
772
770
774



Class: S.106
The David and Ivy Bishop Perpetual Trophy, RWAS award, rosette and £25 for the Champion Exhibit in this
Section. RWAS award, rosette and £15 for the Reserve Champion

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Tirion Griffiths, Denbighshire 727
2 R Hall & Son, Carlisle 728

CFFI CYMRU -Prif Gynhyrchydd Wyn |
WALES YFC - Best Prime Lamb Producer

Class: 107
YFC Prime Lamb Native Hill Breed Pair of Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Morgan Evans, Herefordshire 777

2 Megan Powell, Powys 782

3 Jessie Richardson, Monmouthshire 783

4 Cai Lewis, Pembrokeshire 781

5 Teleri Davies, Powys 775

6 John Hughes, Powys 779

7 Rhys James, Carmarthenshire 780

Class: 108

YFC Prime Lamb Native Lowland Breed Pair of Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Gethin Davies, Ceredigion 784

2 Alfie Savidge, Monmouthshire 785

Class: 109

YFC Prime Lamb Pure Continental Breed Pair of Lambs

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Luned Jones, Ceredigion 789

2 Rhys Hughes, Ceredigion 787

3 Seren Hughes, Powys 788

4 John Hughes, Powys 786

5 Lilly Nicholas, Ceredigion 791

Class: S.114

YFC Prime Lamb Championship

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Luned Jones, Ceredigion 789

2 Rhys Hughes, Ceredigion 787



CHAMPIONSHIP SHEEP |
PENCAMPWRIAETH ADRAN Y DEFAID

Class: S.110
RWAS Perpetual Trophy, Certificate, rosette and £200 for the Supreme Champion. RWAS Perpetual Trophy,
Certificate, rosette and £100 for the Reserve Supreme Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 E F Gittoes & Son, Powys 620

2 R Hall & Son, Carlisle 592

Class: S.111

RWAS award, £100 and rosette for the Overall Champion of the Pure Hill & Upland Section, the Welsh
Mountain Breeds Section & the Champion YFC exhibit. RWAS award, £50 and rosette for the Reserve
Champion

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Gwynne & Linda Davies, Ceredigion 340

2 Williams Partners, Mid Glamorgan 434

Class: S.112

RWAS award for the Champion British Native exhibit at the Winter Fair. RWAS award for the reserve
Champion.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 William Pugh, Herefordshire 414

2 Gwynne & Linda Davies, Ceredigion 340

Class: S.113

RWAS award and rosette to the exhibitor gaining the highest number of points in the Sheep Section.

Position Exhibitor Catalogue #
1 Daniel Jerman, Powys 343



